

Reference FOI202324/503

Number:

From: Press/Media

Date: 31 January 2024

Subject: Assaults reported to Police

- Q1 The number of a) sexual assaults, b) rapes and c) sexual harassment/abuse offences reported at your trust, for the calendar years 2021, 2022 and 2023.
- A1 The Trust is unable to respond to all or specific elements of your request where the response would indicate five or less individuals. The Trust is withholding this information under Section 40 (Personal Information) of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000 to reduce the risk of any individuals being identified. The Trust is of the view that disclosure of such information would significantly increase the risk of individuals being identified and as such would constitute a breach of their personal data.
- Q2 Of those, please specify how many were reported to the police
- A2 As per A1
- Q3 How many had staff listed as a suspect, and how many had staff listed as a victim
- A3 As per A1
- Q4 How many had a patient(s) listed as a suspect, and how many had a patient(s) listed as a victim
- A4 As per A1
- Q5 Please also specify report outcomes, i.e., how many resulted in police action, without any identifiers
- A5 As per A1
- Q6 Please also provide a copy of your sexual safety policy
- A6 Information not held- the Trust does not have a specific sexual safety policy